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LUTHERAN COLLEGE

2026 Fees

The College ultimately strives to ensure St James is accessible to all families. This is considered
in the development of the Integrated Fee schedule each year, which is inclusive of the
following:
e Yearbook
Year level camps
Year level excursions
Year level incursions and events
Some sporting activities
Consumable items used for subjects
Technology Service provision
Student readers and subject area texts

Costs not included in the Integrated Fee are:

e Student personal stationery items

Voluntary Building Fund and P&F levies

VET administrative charges

Costs associated with Year 10, 11, 12 subject specific camps

Student Laptop (Bring Your Own Device) required for Years 7-12

Uniforms (which are available for purchase from Sauers Clothing Supplies).

Billing of College Fees

Fees are billed in equal instalments at the beginning of each term (i.e. 4 times per year).
Family statements are emailed monthly to all parents/guardians responsible for the payment
of fees. For families that choose to pay fees in advance, either in one annual sum or in each
term, there are discounts available (Information is outlined on the 2026 Fee Schedule
summary page).

Payment Terms

Due dates are outlined on the statements sent out prior to each Term commencing. Payment
outside these set dates is by an agreed payment plan only and with written approval of the
College.

It should be noted that payment of fees and levies takes priority over non-compulsory extra-
curricular activities (i.e. non-compulsory camps and tours). The Principal reserves the right to
refuse the participation of a student in an extra-curricular activity where outstanding fees
and levies exist.
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Payment Options

Payment of fees and levies can be made either annually, per term or as per a College
approved payment plan. Payments can be made via:

Online payments through Parent Lounge
e Cash, Cheque, Credit Card or EFTPOS payments can be made at Parent Reception
e BPay contributions can be made via Internet Banking through your Financial
Institution
e CentrePay
e Direct Debit
e Electronic Funds Transfer set up through your Financial Institution.

Collection Guidelines

The College takes the payment of accounts very seriously. Failure to pay accounts on time
or to honour approved payment plans may result in the student’s place in the College being
forfeited. The College has engaged the services of a Debt Management Agency to assist if
an arrangement over College Fee payment cannot be worked out between the College
and the family involved.

Remission/Concession

Fee Remissions are available to assist existing College families experiencing short-term
financial hardship that affects their ability to manage fee payments. Please contact the
College if you require assistance.

VET (Vocational Education and Training)

VET programs receive various levels of Government funding. Some programs are fully
subsidised while others attract partial or no government support. VET program costs are not
included in the St James Integrated Fee.

Change in the relationship between parent(s)/Guardian(s)

Parents should inform the College of any changes in their relationships which affect the
payment of agreed fees since signing the Enrolment form, however the original signatories
on the Enrolment Contract will remain jointly liable for all debts incurred. Accounts will not
be split due to changes in family circumstances.

Discontinuation of Enrolment

Parents wishing to cancel their student’s enrolment at the College will need to provide one
Terms' notice in writing to the College Registrar. In the instance that the Registrar is not
notified of an impending departure, one terms’ fee will become due and payable.

Notice of withdrawal is required to be emailed to registrar@stjomeslc.gld.edu.au
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2026 Fee Schedule
Current as at 01/01/2026

Enrolment Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable) at time of application $ 50.00

Enrolment Acceptance Fee at time of acceptance (Years 1 to 12) $100.00

Prep - Year 1 Enrolment Acceptance Bond (refer to enrolment for terms and conditions) $600.00

Fees

pimary Years | Frep | Yeor 1| Yeor2 | Yeor3 | Yeor4 | Yeor5 | Yeoré
Per Annum - Tuition Fee $2,890.00 $2,890.00 $2,890.00 $2,890.00 $2,890.00 $2,890.00 $2,890.00

Per Annum - Resource Levy $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,670.00 $1,670.00 $ 1,670.00
Total Fee $4,440.00 $4,440.00 $4,440.00 $4,440.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00
Per Term $1,110.00 $1,110.00 $1,110.00 $1,110.00 $1,140.00 $1,140.00 $1,140.00

Approx Per Week over 52 weeks $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00

Per Annum - Tuition Fee $3,800.00  $3,800.00  $3,800.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00  $4,950.00
Per Annum - Resource Levy $2,050.00 $2,050.00 $2,050.00 $2,280.00  $2,280.00  $2,280.00
Total Fee $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $7,230.00 $7,230.00 $7,230.00
Per Term $1,462.50  $1,462.50  $1,462.50 $1,807.50 $1,807.50  $1,807.50
Approx Per Week over 52 weeks $112.50  $112.50  $112.50  $140.00  $140.00  $140.00

Family Levies
Voluntary Building Fund

Each family is charged a Building Levy, to assist the College in the construction of buildings
and facilities. This levy is voluntary, and all contributions are tax deductible.

Voluntary Building Fund Levy Per Family

Per Annum $250.00
Per Term $62.50
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Compulsory Parents and Friends Levy

The Parents & Friends Levy is donated to our P&F who seek to distribute funds maximising
stfudent impact and benefit. This includes funding and supporting student and family
activities and celebrations and may include contribution to significant projects with direct
student benefits such as specialised classroom resources or over a longer period of fime
student play and social space development.

Compulsory Parents & Friends Levy Per Family

Per Annum $100.00
Per Term $25.00
Discounts

Sibling Discounts

Sibling discounts apply when more than one child from a family is enrolled at the college.
Tuition fees are reduced as follows:

Discount for Families 2 children 3 Children 4 children 5+ children

Per Annum $860.00 $2,152.00 $4,280.00 $8.560.00
Per Term $215.00 $538.00 $1,070.00 $2.140.00

Early payment discounts

Annual Early Payment Discount: $194.00 $256.00 $318.00

Families who pay their full years’ Fees and Levies by the
early payment discount date listed below

Per Term Early Payment Discount: $38.00 $50.00 $63.00

Families who pay their term fees by the early payment
discount date listed below:

2026 Fee Due Dates

T ol | fom 1| fomz | fom3 | Tema

Fee Due Date: 20/02/26 06/02/26 01/05/26 24/07/26 16/10/26
Early Payment Discount Date: 20/02/26 30/01/24 24/04/26 17/07/26 09/10/26

Subject Camps (Overnight)

Subject camps are structured to be cost-neutral to the College and are not part of the
infegrated Fee Structure that does cover the cost of Year Level camps. Therefore, families
will be invoiced for each subject camp individually. Camp costs must be paid in full 2 weeks
prior to the camp’s starting date in order for students to attend. Families may elect to make
smaller payments in advance to assist with budgeting for this.

Subject Camps

Biology, Marine, Science, Aquatics, Sport and Recreation, Geography, Visual Art.
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